
P.O. Box 502 
Hinsdale, IL 60521 
www.sboc-7.com 2021 SBOC MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL (FILLABLE) FORM-010321-1.7  

2021 EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: 

PRESIDENT 
Dale Engebretson, MCP 
Chief Code Official 
City of Warrenville 
dengebretson@warrenville.il.us

VICE PRESIDENT 
Allen Fennell, MPA 
Building & Code  
Enforcement Manager 
City of St. Charles 
(630) 377-.4411
afennell@stcharlesil.gov

TREASURER 
Eric Alwin 
Building Commissioner 
Village of Woodridge 
(630) 719-4750
ealwin@vil.woodridge.il.us

SECRETARY 
Katie Sperl 
Code Official 
City of Naperville 
(630) 305-5983
sperlk@naperville.il.us 

PAST PRESIDENT 
Steven Martin, MCP 
Development Services Manager 
Village of Carol Stream 
(630) 871-6236
smartin@carolstream.org

2021 BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 
Roy Giuntoli, C.B.O. 
Building Official 
Village of Willowbrook 
(630) 920-2262
rgiuntoli@willowbrook.il.us

Lourdes Garcia 
Building Inspector /  
Code Enforcement Officer 
Village of Hinsdale 
(630) 789-7012
lbacke@villageofhinsdale.org

Jay Hoover 
Building and Zoning Manager 
Village of Oswego 
(630) 554-2310
jhoover@oswegoil.org

Archana Mohanchandra 
Plan Reviewer 
Village of Oak Brook Glenview

Paula J. Moritz 
Plan Examiner 
Village of Glen Ellyn 
(630) 547-5372
pmoritz@glenellyn.org

2021 SBOC ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP & RENEWAL 
PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS FORM: 

 NAME: ______________________ _________________________________ 
  (First)    (Last) 

      TITLE: _______________________________________________________ 
ASSOCIATION or 
  MUNICIPALITY: _______________________________________________________ 

 ADDRESS: _______________________________________________________ 

 ____________________________________ _______ ___________ 
     (City, Town, Village)  (State)       (Zip Code) 

E-MAIL: ________________________________________________________

  TELEPHONE: ________________________________________________________ 

   FAX: ________________________________________________________ 

ICC MEMBERSHIP #:______________________________ (Jurisdiction’s ICC Number) 
The Municipality’s designation of its primary ICC Chapter. The Municipality’s Chapter 
will receive benefits from ICC for each designated primary member. The Suburban 
Building Officials Conference is a Chapter of the International Code Council. 

TYPE OF MEMBERSHIP: 
Please indicate by the appropriate area below 

_____ $75.00 “Active Member” Any person whose primary duties are enforcement 
of building codes and related ordinances and employed by a state or local unit of 
government. Note: Only one membership is required per municipality. 

_____ $75.00 “Associate Member” Any person(s), firm, company, or corporation 
having an interest in furthering the objectives and purpose of SBOC and the Building 
Code Industry. Note: Only one membership is required per firm/company. 

□ Current Member / Renewal

□ New Member

Please make check out to: The “Suburban Building Officials Conference” (SBOC), 
and return this ‘Membership Application Form’ and ‘payment’ to: 

SBOC (RE: 2021 Membership Dues) 
P.O. Box 502 
Hinsdale, IL 60521 
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